## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 60 by Senator Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 17, after "<u>B.</u>" insert "(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 19, change "(1)" to "(a)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 20, change "(2)" to "(b)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 21, change "(3)" to "(c)"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 10 On page 2, line 22, change "(4)" to "(d)"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 12 On page 2, line 24, change "(5)" to "(e)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, after line 25, insert:
- 15 "(2) Any pharmacist who administers the vaccines as provided for in this
- 16 Subsection shall not be considered a health care provider pursuant to the Medical
- 17 Malpractice Act."